## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

|  |                            | 1  |  | _          |  |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|------------|--|
| Alison Lundergan Grimes<br>Secretary of State<br>P. O. Box 1150<br>Frankfort, KY 40602-1150<br>(502) 564-3490<br>http://www.sos.ky.gov |                            | Annual Report<br>Online Filing   |  | ARP        |  |
| Company:<br>Company ID:<br>State of origin:<br>Formation date:<br>Date filed:<br>Fee:  |                            | NORTHERN K<br>0633430<br>Kentucky<br>3/2/2006 12:00<br>5/23/2014 12:3<br>\$15.00 |  | INC.       |  |
| Principal Office   |                            |  | TED IS ST  |            |  |
| P.O. BOX 76037   |                            |  |  |            |  |
| HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY 41076   |                            |  |  |            |  |
|  |                            |  |  |            |  |
| Registered Agen  | t Namo/Addres              | <b>c</b>   |  |            |  |
| JOSHUA B CRAB  |                            | .5   |  |            |  |
| 3504 HOME STREET   |                            |  |  |            |  |
| ERLANGER, KY 41018   |                            |  |  |            |  |
|  |                            |  |  |            |  |
| Current Officers   |                            |  |  |            |  |
| President  | Lori Berry                 |  | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights,  | KY, 41076  |  |
| Secretary  | Lisa Chapman               |  | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076  |            |  |
| Treasurer  | John Rogers                |  | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076  |            |  |
| Vice President   | Keith Underv               | wood   | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076  |            |  |
| -  | 6                          | 101  | ED WE  |            |  |
| Directors  |                            |  |  |            |  |
| Director   | Kelly McClendon            |  | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076  |            |  |
| Director<br>Director   | Todd Posey<br>JOHN ROUSTER |  | P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076<br>P.O. Box 76037, Highland Heights, KY, 41076 |            |  |
| Director   |                            |  | r.e. box rooor, rightand rieghts,  | 111, 11070 |  |
| Signatures   |                            |  |  |            |  |
| Signature  |                            | John Rogers  |  |            |  |
| Title  |                            | Treasurer  |  |            |  |